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     AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 
 
 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above captioned 
investigation, and a copy of the PUBLIC SERVICE LIST was served upon the following parties via 
first class mail and air mail where necessary. ONLY PUBLIC INFORMATION IS TO BE SERVED 
ON THE PARTIES LISTED BELOW. *Note: Adding King & Spalding.  Served November 10, 
2021. 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

 
 
 
 
On behalf of Packaging Corporation of America: 

 
Nicholas J. Birch, Esq. 
Schagrin Associates 
900 Seventh Street, NW 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC 20001 
202.429.2522 – voice 
service@schagrinassociates.com 

 
On behalf of Paper Australia Pty Ltd. 

 
Richard L.A. Weiner, Esq. 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1501 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 
202.736.8790 – voice 
rweiner@sidley.com 

On behalf of Suzano S.A.: 
 
Joel D. Kaufman, Esq. 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
202.429.3000 – voice 
jkaufman@steptoe.com 
trade@steptoe.com 

 
On behalf of Sylvamo do Brasil Ltda. And 
Sylvamo Exports Ltda.: 

 
David E.Bond, Esq. 
White & Case LLP 
701 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
202.626.3600 – voice 
202.639.9355 – fax 
dbond@whitecase.com 
apotrade@whitecase.com 
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On behalf of PT. Pindo Deli Pulp and Paper 
Mills, PT. Pabrik Kertas Tjiwi Kimia, Tbk, and 
PT Indah Kiat Pulp and Paper Tbk: 
 
Frank Morgan, Esq. 
Trade Law Defense PLLC 
118 Myers Ct. 
Yorktown, VA  23693 
703.493.0188 – voice 
fmorgan@tradelawdefense.com 
 
*On behalf of Domtar Corporation, North 
Pacific Paper Company, and Finch Paper LLC: 
 
Stephen J. Orava, Esq. 
King & Spalding 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.737.0500 – voice 
202.626.3737 – fax 
sorava@kslaw.com 
tradeservice@kslaw.com 
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